700173235

ł

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Chaosong Hsue; Soong Yung Kuei; Esther Shih-Chu Ho Wu-Chou Lin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 3/9/2004: 2/11/2004; Execution Date(s) 2/19/2004: 2/26/2004 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (1) Esther Shih-Chu Ho P.O. Box 2103 Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (2) Wu Chou Lin P.O. Box 2103 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Ellicott City</u> State: <u>Maryland</u> Zip: 21043	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name <u>Morton J. Rocenbers</u>	
9. Signature:	4/22/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

REEL: 016143 FRAME: 0347

APR-22-2005 13:54 ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

410 461 3067 P.02

ASSIGNMENT DEE	
ASSIGNMENT DU This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inv METHOD AND APPARATUSES OF USING FORAMEN CATHETER NEDDLE SCOPE TO INT METHOD AND APPARATUSES OF USING FORAMEN CATHETER NEDDLE SCOPE TO INT	ention Title)
This Assignment agreement is applicable to the term NEDDLE SCOPE TO INC METHOD AND APPARATUSES OF USING FORAMEN CATHETER NEDDLE SCOPE TO INC	DUCE TEMPORARY BLOCKADE OF SHORAETER STORE
METHOD AND APPARATUSES OF USING FORMER OF METHOD The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this invention, executed by the A Check one)	SSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
They ATENT AIGHTS referred to in this agreement and the choice a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the A U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>10/302,911</u> U.S. Patent No.	, liled <u>11/25 / 2004.</u>
U.S. Patent Application Scher Instructure	issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under a distribution of U.S. Patent rights only	have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	URANE THE LIGHT IS A THE L
any U.S. Patent Application Address (In Standard In St	nes)
Address) P.O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, Republic of Chir Address) P.O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, Republic of Chir Full name of second assignor, if any) Full name of second assignor, if any)	ne)
- Unerstand assigned, If any	
Full name of second assignor, if any Yung Kuer (Soong is failing fail Address) P.O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, Republic of Chir	
Fuil name of third assignor, if Esther Shih-Chu Ho	
Full name of third assignor, if the Still Contraction and the Still Contraction of the Still Con	
Address) P.O.BOX 2103, TATCHUNG, TAIWAN, Republic of Chin	a
Address)	
Address) P.O_BOX 2103, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, Republic of Chi	
The First ASSIGNEE related to in this system and the Name of Assignee) Esther Shih-Chu Ho.	
Name of Assignee) Esther Shin-Chu Ho. Address of Assignee) P.O. BOX 2103, Taichung , Taiwan, Republic	c of China
Address of Assigneet PO BOX 2103, Taichung , Taiwan, reposit	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Wu Chou Lin	
(Name of Assignee) <u>Wu Chou Lin</u> (Address of Assignee) P.O. BOX 2103, Taichung ,Taiwan, Republi	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) B an individual a partnership R (O	
a partnership □ a Corporation of R_O	(State or Country)
	(State & County)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	,
(Check one) 🖾 an individual	·
a partnership R.D.	(State or Country)
with a normal p0 \$	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.
Additional assignees are being named on a	operations
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASS	IGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt or
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASS which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each	ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigned
which is acknowledged, here and active right to the invention;	erest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all ues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inte	res, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
an equal interest in and to the online divisionals, re-issu continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issu the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based of the right to claim priority actioned under this Agreeme	arest in and to the PATEN) RIGHTS in the invention, and bes, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
the right to claim priority under as 0.5.0. This, based of	nt, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests incon
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned dream patent to the ASS	SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of all equal unbrost me
Director of Patents and Trademarks to be use and an invment of said ASS	(GNEE(s), their successors and assignation for the sources known to the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and only interest and entire right, title and interest, for the sole agree(s) to communicate to said AS Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AS ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed	SIGNEE(s). or their reprocession and divisional, continuatio
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to testify in any legal proceed ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed continuation-in-pad, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue appli continuation-in-pad, substitute he issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all ri	ings, sign an arriver paper institutes, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and teamination and reissue applicontinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicantinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicanting any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right applicanting appl	ohlful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNCE(s), that and any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNCE(s), that are any and assigns, to obtain a	nd enforce proper protection for said invention.
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), men oddeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee	MAR US LOU
continuation-in-pan, substitute, tersend to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all ri any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all ri able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain a	(Dáte)
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	
	help 11. 200 pc
Somp Yang Kenei	(Dale)
(Signature of secondlessignor, it any)	Tal 19 ADOV
Esther Ship - cha Ho	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	
	Leb. 26, 2054
Will-Massie Can	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	
	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

FAIENI REEL: 016143 FRAME: 0348 .

.....

4

...

The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) SoongYung Kuei <u>(Soong is family name)</u> (Address of Assignee) P.O. Box 2103 <u>, Taichung City,</u> <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) 🔀 an individual 🔲 a partnership 🔲 a Corporation of <u>Republic of China</u>
The Fourth ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Chaosong Hsue <u>(Hsue is family name)</u> (Address of Assignee) P.O. Box 2103 <u>, Taichung City</u> . <u>Taiwan, R.O.C</u> .
The Fourth ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ⊠ an individual □ a partnership □ a Corporation of <u>Republic of China</u>
The Fifth ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Hung Hui CHEN <u>(CHEN is family name)</u> (Address of Assignee) P.O. Box 2103 <u>, Taichung City,</u> <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>

The Fifth ASSIGNEE is:

(Check one) 🔀 an individual

🔲 a partnership

a Corporation of <u>Republic of China</u>